F1900004488

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
<u> </u>					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
14100 200					

600420589456

12/20/23--01029--004 **35.00

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Shulman, Rogers, Gandal, Pordy & Ecker, P.A., Inc.

ţ

Name of Corporation

DOCUMENT NUMBER:_____F19000004488

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Nora Whitescarver

Name of Contact Person

Shulman Rogers, P.A.

Firm/Company

12505 Park Potomac Avenue, Sixth Floor

Address

Potomac, MD 20854

City/State and Zip Code

nwhitescarver@shulmanrogers.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Nora Whitescarver

Name of Contact Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

255-0545

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

凶\$35 Filing Fee

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

301

at (

□ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

ł

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION 1

(1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F19000004488

(Document number of corporation (if known)

, Shulman, Rogers, Gandal, Pordy & Ecker, P.A., Inc.

(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)

2. Maryland

5.

3. 10/01/2019

(Incorporated under laws of)

(Date authorized to do business in Florida)

102

SECTION II

(4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? <u>10/25/2023</u>

Shulman Rogers, P.A., Inc.

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

	(New duration)		• . 	2
7. If the amendment changes the jurisdict	tion of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction	on.		
-	(New jurisdiction)			ુ: મુ5
8. If amending the registered agent and/or a new registered agent and/or the new regi Name of New Registered Agent		the name of the	<u>e</u>	
new registered agent and/or the new regi		the name of the	<u>e</u>	

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607.1504 (4), indicate that change:

Title/ Capacity	Name	Address	Type of Action	
			Remove	
			Add	
			CRemove	
			CRemove	
			🗖 Add	
			Remove	
			🗖 Add	
		<u></u>	Remove	
0. Attached is a contract of the application under the laws	certificate or document of similar import, evid ion to the Department of State, by the Secretary s of which it is incorporated.	dencing the amendment, authenticated not n y of State or other official having custody of o	nore than 90 days prior to delivery corporate records in the jurisdiction	
	SL-Sf	1		
	(Signature of a director a receiver or other cou	r, president or other officer - if in the hands our appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	of	
Samuel	I M. Spiritos	President		
(Typed or printed name of person signing)		(Title of persor	(Title of person signing)	

FILING FEE \$35.00

Acknowledgement Number: 1000362014312815

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, Michael L. Higgs, Director of the State Department of Assessments and Taxation, hereby certify that the attached document, consisting of 1 pages, inscribed with the same Authentication Code, is a true copy of the public record of the

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHANGE-CORPORATION

for SHULMAN ROGERS, P.A.

(Department ID: D00542886)

I further certify that this document is a true copy generated from the online service with the State Department of Assessments and Taxation.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my signature and affixed the seal of the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland at Baltimore on this November 09, 2023.

Michael L. Higgs Director



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1344 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

> Online Certificate Authentication Code: o6_oRZDMh061s-FjUvjuxQ To verify the Authentication Code, visit http://dat.maryland.gov/verify

Filing Date and Time: 10/25/2023 3:28:33 PM

Ζ.

SHULMAN, ROGERS, GANDAL, PORDY & ECKER, P.A.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Shulman, Rogers, Gandal, Pordy & Ecker, P.A., a Maryland professional corporation (the "Corporation") hereby certifies to the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation that:

FIRST: The Charter of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking, in its entirety, Article Second thereof, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

<u>SECOND</u>: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Shulman Rogers, P.A.

SECOND: The forgoing amendment was duly advised and approved by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, and approved by the requisite vote of the Shareholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Shulman, Rogers, Gandal, Pordy & Ecker, P.A. has caused these presents to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and attested by its Secretary on this 25th day of October, 2025, and its President acknowledges that these Articles of Amendment are the act and deed of the Corporation, and, under the penalties of perjury, that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to authorization and approval are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

ATTEST:

CORPORATION:

SHULMAN, ROGERS, GANDAL, PORDY & ECKER, P.A.

KiTM

Michael J. Lichtenstein, Secretary

By:

Samuel M. Spiritos, President